
Modified Quebec 4-H 

Provincial Rally



THANK YOU TO OUR SPONSORS!

DIAMOND CLOVER

BRONZE CLOVER

GREEN CLOVER Canadian Sheep Breeders’ Association CIAQ



I pledge

My head to clearer thinking,

My heart to greater loyalty,

My hands to larger service,

My health to better living,

For my club, my community,

my country, and my world.

4-H Pledge



Public 

Speaking

Results



12-15 Years Old

1st place

Russell Silverson, Lachute 4-H

16-21 Years Old

1st place
Sara Bohemen, Ormstown 4-H

2nd place
William Orr, Howick 4-H

Overall

1st place
Russell Silverson, Lachute 4-H

2nd place
Sara Bohemen, Ormstown 4-H

3rd place
William Orr, Howick 4-H

PUBLIC SPEAKING



Life Skills

Results



6 – 11 Years Old

1st place: William Stephens, Shawville 4-H

2nd place: James Stephens, Shawville 4-H

Life Skills

12 – 15 Years Old

1st place: Sarah Frost, Richmond 4-H

2nd place: Julia Silverson, Lachute 4-H

3rd place: Laura Mayhew, Shawville 4-H

16 – 21 Years Old

1st place: Ryley Keenan, Richmond 4-H

2nd place: Paige Frost, Richmond 4-H

Overall Pee-Wees

1st place: William Stephens, Shawville 4-H

2nd place: James Stephens, Shawville 4-H

Overall Non-Pee-Wees

1st place: Ryley Keenan, Richmond 4-H

2nd place: Paige Frost, Richmond 4-H

3rd place: Sarah Frost, Richmond 4-H

4th place: Julia Silverson, Lachute 4-H

5th place: Laura Mayhew, Shawville 4-H



Judging

Competition

Results



Judging Competition

6 – 11 Years Old

1st place: William Stephens, Shawville 4-H

2nd place: James Stephens, Shawville 4-H

12 – 15 Years Old

1st place: Jackson Rember, Ormstown 4-H

2nd place:  Kianna Keenan, Richmond 4-H

16 – 21 Years Old

1st place: Kevin MacFarlane, Howick 4-H

2nd place:  Devin Keenan, Richmond 4-H

3rd place: Christina Knox, Ormstown 4-H

4th place: William Orr, Howick 4-H

5th place: Brogan Keenan, Richmond 4-H

Overall Judges

1st place: Kevin MacFarlane, Howick 4-H

2nd place: Jackson Rember, Ormstown 4-H

3rd place:  Devin Keenan, Richmond 4-H

4th place: Kianna Keenan, Richmond 4-H

5th place: Christina Knox, Ormstown 4-H

6th place: William Orr, Howick 4-H

7th place: William Stephens, Shawville 4-H

8th place: Brogan Keenan, Richmond 4-H

9th place: James Stephens, Shawville 4-H



Costume 

Class

Results



People’s Choice: Richmond 4-H

3-Way Tie!

Lachute 4-H Ormstown 4-H

Richmond 4-H



Regional

Shows 



Montérégie Regional Show

Showmanship

Dairy
Champion: Kate Woods, Howick 4-H
Reserve: Shannon Roy, Howick 4-H
Honourable Mention: Kevin MacFarlane, Howick 4-H

Rabbit
Champion: Murray Bryson, Ormstown 4-H
Reserve: Lilyrose Loiselle, Ormstown 4-H
Honourable Mention: Alex Quinn, Ormstown 4-H

Poultry
Champion: Geordie Woods, Howick 4-H
Reserve: Kate Woods, Howick 4-H
Honourable Mention: Keith Quinn, Ormstown 4-H

Conformation

Dairy
Champion: Connor Bryson, Ormstown 4-H
Reserve: Félix Loiselle, Ormstown 4-H
Honourable Mention: Kate Woods, Howick 4-H

Rabbit
Champion: Lilyrose Loiselle, Ormstown 4-H
Reserve: Murray Bryson, Ormstown 4-H
Honourable Mention: Alex Quinn, Ormstown 4-H

Poultry
Champion: Geordie Woods, Howick 4-H
Reserve: Kate Woods, Howick 4-H
Honourable Mention: Keith Quinn, Ormstown 4-H



Montérégie Regional Show

Dairy Group of 3

1st place: Ormstown 4-H

2nd place: Howick 4-H

Overall Showmanship

Champion: Geordie Woods, Howick 4-H

Reserve: Kate Woods, Howick 4-H



Outaouais Regional Show

Showmanship

Dairy
Champion: Alexander Mayhew, Shawville 4-H
Reserve: Laura Mayhew, Shawville 4-H

Rabbit
Champion: Laura Mayhew, Shawville 4-H
Reserve: Mason Vereyken, Shawville 4-H

Poultry
Champion: Felix Vereyken, Shawville 4-H

Goat
Champion: Rosyln McCann, Shawville 4-H

Beef
Champion: Reese Rusenstrom, Shawville 4-H
Reserve: James Stephens, Shawville 4-H 

Conformation

Dairy
Champion: Alexander Mayhew, Shawville 4-H
Reserve: Keagan Ingalls, Shawville 4-H

Rabbit
Champion: Laura Mayhew, Shawville 4-H
Reserve: Graham Vereyken, Shawville 4-H

Poultry
Champion: Felix Vereyken, Shawville 4-H

Goat
Champion: Rosyln McCann, Shawville 4-H

Beef
Champion: Reese Rusenstrom, Shawville 4-H
Reserve: William Stephens, Shawville 4-H



Laurentides Regional Show

Showmanship

Dairy
Champion: Matthew McOuat, Lachute 4-H
Reserve: Emily McOuat, Lachute 4-H
Honourable Mention: Joshua McOuat, Lachute 4-H

Rabbit
Champion: Russell Silverson, Lachute 4-H
Reserve: Julia Silverson, Lachute 4-H

Beef
Champion: Thomas Harland, Lachute 4-H

Horse
Champion: Julia Silverson, Lachute 4-H
Reserve: Russell Silverson, Lachute 4-H

Conformation

Dairy
Champion: Matthew McOuat, Lachute 4-H
Reserve: Joshua McOuat, Lachute 4-H
Honourable Mention: Emily McOuat, Lachute 4-H

Rabbit
Champion: Julia Silverson, Lachute 4-H
Reserve: Russell Silverson, Lachute 4-H

Beef
Champion: Thomas Harland, Lachute 4-H

Horse
Champion: Russell Silverson, Lachute 4-H
Reserve: Julia Silverson, Lachute 4-H



Eastern Townships Regional Show

Conformation

Dairy
Champion: Savannah Crack, Richmond 4-H
Reserve: Aleksa Govedarica, Hatley 4-H
Honourable Mention: Marie-Rose Morneau, Richmond 4-H

Meat Goat
Champion: Nathan Morneau, Richmond 4-H
Reserve: Audrey Morneau, Richmond 4-H

Poultry
Champion: Taylor Passmore, Richmond 4-H
Reserve: Eugenie Gosselin, Hatley 4-H
Honourable Mention: Julia Morneau, Richmond 4-H

Rabbit
Champion: Audrey Morneau, Richmond 4-H

Beef
Champion: Alexandra Roddell, Richmond 4-H
Reserve: Kaitlyn Brock, Richmond 4-H
Honourable Mention: Hayley Fowler, Richmond 4-H

Dairy Goat
Champion: Flora Gosselin, Hatley 4-H

Horse
Champion: Morgan Passmore, Richmond 4-H
Reserve: Adrienne Passmore, Richmond 4-H



Eastern Townships Regional Show

Showmanship

Dairy
Champion: Savannah Crack, Richmond 4-H
Reserve: Marie-Rose Morneau, Richmond 4-H
Honourable Mention: Aleksa Govedarica, Hatley 4-H

Goat
Champion: Audrey Morneau, Richmond 4-H
Reserve: Flora Gosselin, Hatley 4-H
Reserve: Nathan Morneau, Richmond 4-H

Poultry
Champion: Taylor Passmore, Richmond 4-H
Reserve: Eugenie Gosselin, Hatley 4-H
Honourable Mention: Julia Morneau, Richmond 4-H

Rabbit
Champion: Audrey Morneau, Richmond 4-H

Beef
Champion: Kaitlyn Brock, Richmond 4-H
Reserve: Hayley Fowler, Richmond 4-H
Honourable Mention: Aidan Lodge, Richmond 4-H

Horse
Champion: Adrienne Passmore, Richmond 4-H
Reserve: Morgan Passmore, Richmond 4-H



OVERALL SHOWMANSHIP

Grand: Audrey Morneau

Reserve: Morgan Passmore

Honourable Mention: Savannah Crack

Eastern Townships Regional Show



Club Level



Overall

Club 

Participation

Calculated Ratio of Rally Participation: Club Members

Highest Participation (Based on Number of Projects)

1st: Howick 4-H
2nd: Ormstown 4-H
3rd: Richmond 4-H
4th: Shawville 4-H
5th: Lachute 4-H
6th: Hatley 4-H

1st: Richmond 4-H
2nd: Ormstown 4-H
3rd: Shawville 4-H
4th: Lachute 4-H & Howick 4-H
5th: Hatley 4-H 



THANK-YOU!


